UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Eagle Mountain
2024
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.000561

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

5,137,836,682 104,416,778

2024 DATE: March 31, 2025
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
1,613,702,817 3,786,484.47
111,847.52
49,148.66
(24,575.21)
136,420.97
3.650,063.50
COLLECTION RATE
96.40%
OTHER COLLECTIONS
185,941.33
85,958.86
18,397.08
(4,340.07)
285,957.20
TAXES PEN & INTEREST
117,086.13 6,186.19 123,272.32
1,000,125.88
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 3,059,167.14
KIM JACKSON

UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



