UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY:	AXING ENTITY: Eagle Mountain		TAX YEAR 2		2024	DATE:	March 31, 2025
	2024	2023	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.000561	0.000524					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			5,137,836,682	104,416,778	1,613,702,817		3,786,484.47
TREASURER'S RELIER UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	<u>=</u>					111,847.52 49,148.66 (24,575.21)	136,420.97
CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLE	ECTION						3,650,063.50
CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION	ON RAT			(96.40%		
OTHER COLLECTIONS FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICO GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLECT REALLOCATION OF PERSON TOTAL OTHER COLLECT	IONS: NAL PROPERTY					OTHER COLLECTIONS 185,941.33 85,958.86 18,397.08 (4,340.07)	285,957.20
DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS	<u>S</u>						
TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLE	CTION:				TAXES 117,086.13	PEN & INTEREST 6,186.19	123,272.32
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO R	DA PROJECTS						1,000,125.88
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							3,059,167.14

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER